SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

18869/2014

SAI SERVICE PVT LTD.

(FORMERLY SAI SERVICE STATION LTD.)

Appellant(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-I

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. R.G. Sheth, Adv. Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv. Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv. Ms. Ruchika, Adv. Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The file of SLP (C) No. 19801 of 2012 be sent to the Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A.

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.11.28

15:54:22 IST

Reason: