SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

690-691/2015 Civil Appeal No(s).

SAI SERVICE PVT LTD.(FORMERLY SAI SERVICE STATION LTD.)Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-I Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 13/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchika, Adv. Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is still

awaited.

List again on 29.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.03.18 17:47:35 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com