w.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 690-691/2015

SAI SERVICE PVT LTD. (FORMERLY SAI SERVICE STATION LTD.) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-I

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 03/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohd. Hussain, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. Perusal of order dt.29.4.2015 shows that it was the last opportunity warned for the purpose. Time stipulated also stands expired. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

At this stage, the ld. counsel for the respondent has requested two weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Be taken on record, if so filed during the period when the matter is being processed for listing before the Hon'ble

Signature Not Verified

Court.
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.10
17:11:57 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar