SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 690-691/2015

SAI SERVICE PVT LTD.

(FORMERLY SAI SERVICE STATION LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-I Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Gava, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is a letter for adjournment circulated by learned counsel for the appellant.

List the matters after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master